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CL includes load and stray capacitance
Input PRR = 1.0 MHz; tW = 500ns

Input

RLCL

VCC

Output

Input = AC Waveform; tr = tf = 1.8ns; 
PRR = 10 MHz; Duty Cycle = 50%

Input

VCC

Output
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In Phase
OUTPUT

Out of Phase
OUTPUT

INPUT

tW

tr = 3ns tf = 3ns

tPLH

50% 50%

50%

50% 50%

50%

90% 90%
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.102

.118

BSC

0.60

1 2 3

.000

.005
0.00
0.15

.014

.019
0.35
0.50

5 4

1.50
1.75

.059

.068

0.10
.023
.004

1.45 MAX.

SEATING 
PLANE

.057

0” - 10”

1.90
.075

.037

BSC

2.60
3.00

0.95

.110

.118
2.80
3.00

X.XX
X.XX

Datum "A"

DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILIMETERS
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GUAGE PLANE

SEATING PLANE

SEATING PLANE

DENOTES DIMENSIONS
IN MILLIMETERS

Notes:
1. Controlling dimensions in millimeters
2. Ref: JEDEC MO-203AA

BSC

VIEW A

BSC

REV

0˚-8˚

4˚-10˚

0.15
.321

0.42.017

.010

.018
0.26
0.46

.006

3

45

21

.011
.026 0.65

BSC

.083
2.10

BSC

.049
1.25

BSC

.051
1.30

BSC.079 2.00

0.15
0.30

MAX

.004 0.10
0 0

XXX
XXX

1.10
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